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Results of the survey

We received 15 answers for our survey conducted on youth
workers, NGO’s activists, media experts, etc. The results are
indicated below for each of the questions

15 atravTnoeIg

AtTod0xn aTTavVTHCEWV
2uvoyn
EpwTtnon

ATOHIKA

Has the development of information technology and social networks changed the work

your organization is doing?15 amavrioeig

YesN0100%

Yes 15

No O

Do you often use social networks in your daily work?15 amavrioeig
YesN0100%

Yes 15

No O

What social networks do you use most often and why?15 amavrioeig
LinkedinFacebookInstagramtwitterother20%40%40%

Linkedin 6

Facebook 6

Instagram 3
twitter 0



other 0
What messengers do you use most often and why?15 amavrioeig

MessengerWhatsupViberother20%33,3%46,7%

Messenger 7

Whatsup 5
Viber 3
other 0

Do you think all young people have access to social networks these days?15 amavioeig

yesn0100%

yes 15
no O

Do you think that your organization will create new types of professions and jobs for
people in connection with the development of information and communication

technologies?15 amavrioeig

Social Media Professionals andmarketingAnalystsGraphic DesignersData
Specialists13,3%40%40%

Social Media Professionals and marketing 6

Analysts 6
Graphic Designers 1
Data Specialists 2

Does your management model include aspects of your team’s well-being?15 amavrioeig
YesNo0100%

Yes 15

No O

Does your institution provide staff training? If so, is there any training in information and

communication technology?15 amavrioeig

Media MarketingGraphic DesignProgramming33,3%13,3%53,3%

Media Marketing 8
Graphic Design 2
Programming 5

Does your institution have a platform / tool to share data in your organization 15 amavrioeig

YesN093,3%



Yes 14
No 1

Do you check your database for errors and incomplete entries?15 amavrioeig

YesNo0100%

Yes 15
No O

Do you have data protection software?15 amavrioeig

AvastNortonKasperskyMcAffe13,3%46,7%13,3%26,7%

Avast 2
Norton 4
Kaspersky 2
McAffe 7

Do you count on the productivity of your students?15 amavrioeig

YesN066,7%33,3%

Yes 5
No 10

Do you use statistical analysis methods?15 amavtioeig

YesNo



